(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	<u>= #)</u>
(0).	yroldtor <u>Elpri Holk</u>	<i>,</i>
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	me)
<b>(</b>	<b>,</b>	··- <b>,</b>
(2-		<u> </u>
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
Special monactions to	. mily Cilicon	
<u> </u>		

Office Use Only



200290288322

09/19/16--01025--007 \*\*130.00

## **COVER LETTER**

	Registration Section Division of Corporations
SUBJEC	Oak Tree Beach, LLC
30000	Name of Limited Liability Company
The enclo	sed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.
Please ret	urn all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
	Becky J. Stratton
	Name of Person
	Eine (Common to the Common to
	Firm/Company 1295 NE 42nd Terrace
	Address
	Okeechobee, Fl 34972
	City/State and Zip Code strat0208@embarqmail.com
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)
For further	information concerning this matter, please call:
	Becky J. Stratton 863 634-1905 at ( )
	Name of Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed	is a check for the following amount:
\$125.00 I	Siling Fee \$\ \tag{\$130.00 \text{ Filing Fee & Certificate of Status}} \ \ \tag{\$155.00 \text{ Filing Fee & Certificate of Status & Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)} \ \ \ \ \text{Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)}} \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
	Mailing Address Street Address

New Filing Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

New Filing Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Oak Tree Beach, I	LLC			
(Must e	nd with the words "Limited	Liability Company	, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and stree	et address of the principal o	ffice of the Limited	Liability Company is:	
Principal Office Address:			Mailing Address:	
1295 NE 42nd Te	1295 NE 42nd Terr.		NE 42nd Terr.	
Okecchobee, Fl 34	1972	Oked	echobee, Fl 34972	
ARTICLE III - Registered A (The Limited Liability Companion of the business entity with a	any cannot serve as its own an active Florida registration	Registered Agent. 'on.)		dual or
(The Limited Liability Compa	any cannot serve as its own an active Florida registration	Registered Agent. 'on.)		dual or
(The Limited Liability Compa another business entity with a	any cannot serve as its own an active Florida registration eet address of the registered	Registered Agent. 'on.)		dual or
(The Limited Liability Compa another business entity with a	any cannot serve as its own an active Florida registration eet address of the registered	Registered Agent. \ nn.) d agent are:		dual or
(The Limited Liability Compa another business entity with a	any cannot serve as its own an active Florida registration eet address of the registered Becky J. Stratton	Registered Agent. Von.) I agent are: Name	You must designate an individ	dual or
(The Limited Liability Compa another business entity with a	any cannot serve as its own an active Florida registration eet address of the registered Becky J. Stratton  1295 NE 42nd Terr.	Registered Agent. Von.) I agent are: Name	You must designate an individ	dual or
(The Limited Liability Compa another business entity with a	eet address of the registered Becky J. Stratton  1295 NE 42nd Terr. Florida street address	Registered Agent. Yon.) I agent are:  Name S (P.O. Box NOT ac	You must designate an individual control of the con	dual or

(CONTINUED)

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

Page 1 of 2



ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager	
MGR	John R. Stratton
	1295 NE 42nd Terr.
	Okeechobee, Fl 34972
MGR	Becky J. Stratton
	1295 NE 42nd Terr.
	Okeechobee, FI 34972
MGR	William I. Hill, Jr.
	1632 NE 103rd Ave.
	Okeechobee, Fl 34974
MGR	Jerri L. Hill
WOR	1632 NE 103rd Ave.
	Okeechobee, Fl 34974
(Use attachment if necessary)	
ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than th	te date of filing: _9/15/2016 (OPTIONAL)
	be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after
the date of filing.)	
<del></del>	s not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as
the document's effective date on the Depart	iment of State's records.
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	
	00
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Becky J. Stratton

Typed or printed name of signee

## Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Page 2 of 2